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List of Hotels registered as on 5th March, 21.  

For further details please call the respective Dzongkhag focal Officers given below. 

 

LIST OF HOTELS REGISTERED 

Sl. No. 
Dzongkhag Star Rating 

Conference Hall 

Capacity 
 Bumthang   

1 Yu-Gharling Resort 3 100 

2 Rinchenling Resort 3 45 

3 Yozerling Lodge 3 40-45 

4 Dekyil GuestHouse 3 25 

5 Happy Garden Lodge Budget 40-50 

6 Kaila Guest House 3 50 

7 Tashi Yangkhil Budget  25 

8 Phuntsho Guest House 3  

 Haa   

1 Jampelyang Hotel 3 50 

2 Haa Heritage  Hotel 3 40 

3 Sonam Zhidey resort 3 50 

4 Soednam Zhigkha Heritage 3 40 

5 Blue Pine Food and Lodge Budget  

6 Risum Resort 3 45 

7 Hotel Lhayul 3 40 

8 Taag Sing Chung Druk Budget  

 Samtse   

1 Hotel Kuendhen Budget 50 person 
 Tashigang   

1 Lingkhar Lodge 3 40-50 

2 Druk Deothjung Resort Pvt. Ltd 4 
50-250 (Total 4 

conference hall) 

3 Hotel Dragon Budget No conference hall 
 SamdrupJongkhar   

1 TLT hotel 3  

2 Phuntsho Yangkhor Budget  
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Sl. No. 
Dzongkhag Star Rating Conference Hall Capacity 

 Paro   

1 Base Camp Hotel Drugyel 3 50 

2 Hotel Mandala 3 50-60 

3 Hotel Base Camp 3 Large and Small 

4 Spirit of Bhutan Resort 3 50-60 

5 Tigers Nest Resort 3 Based on meeting 

6 Nayabling Resort Budget  

7 Hotel Khamsum 3  

8 Hotel Pari Budget  

9 HoteL Tsherim Budget  

10 Hotel Paro Budget  

11 Zhideychen Resort 3  

12 Tashi Namgay Resort 3  

13 Hotel Sangayling 3  

14 Hotel Drukchen 3  

15 Zamballa Hotel Budget  

16 Gawaling Resort 3 20 

17 Tusita ECO Lodge 3 25 

18 Hotel Phendey Gakhil 3  

19 Soenam Tshongkhang Resort 3 30 

20 Hotel Holiday Home 3 A-50,B-25,C-15 

21 Meta Resort and Spa 3 A-200,B-55,C-38,D-22 

22 Shambala Boutique Hotel 3 A-255,B-27,C-20 

23 Bongde Goma Resort 3  

24 Nirvana Lodge and Home stay   

25 Namsay Choling Resort 3  

26 Tshang Tshang Villa Budget 30 

27 Karnam Guest House Budget  

28 Tiger Nest Camp 3 30 
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Sl. No. 
Dzongkhag Star Rating Conference Hall Capacity 

 Thimphu   

1 Jambayang Resort 3 45 capacity (2 Nos) 

2 Hotel Mayto 3 20 capacity 

3 Lhaki Yangchak Residency 3 50/15 capacity(2 no) 

4 The Pema by Realm 4 30 capacity (2 no) 

5 Reaso Hotel Standard 32 capacity 

6 Tashi Yeodling 3 35/25 capacity (1 no) 

7 Ludrong Hotel 3 35/20 capacity(1 no.) 

8 Norkhil Boutique Hotel and SPA 4 25-35 capacity (1 no.) 

9 Tara Phendeyling 3 35 capacity (1 no) 

10 Kuenden Boutique Hotel 3 30/15 capacity (2 nos.) 

11 Institute of Management Studies 3 30/30/30/20/200(5 nos) 

12 Convention Point 3 20/10/10 (3 nos) 

13 Hotel Nordhenma 3 60/15 (2 nos) 

14 Hotel Norphelling 3 15 (1 no.) 

15 Chuding Resort 3 50/25/30 (3 nos) 

16 City Hotel 3 60 (1 no) 

17 Thimphu Residency 3 100/24(2 nos.) 

18 Hotel Druk Thimphu 3 20/30( 2no) 

19 Rochog Pel 3 40/50/8/12(4 nos) 

20 Hotel Galingkha 3 10(1 no) 

21 Dorji Elements Hotel 3 40(1 no) 

22 Hotel Majestic 3 40/15(2 nos.) 
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Sl. No. 
Dzongkhag Star Rating Conference Hall Capacity 

 Wangdue Phodrang   

1 Phobjikha Resort Budget 40 heads 

2 Hotel Pema Karpo   

3 Hotel Kuenphen   

4 Wangdue Eco Lodge  3 25 heads 
 Trongsa   

1 Puenzhi Guest House 3 - 

2 Tashinyinjay 3 50 Heads 

3 Chokorling fooding & lodging Budget - 

4 Shambala Hotel Budget  

5 Norling Budget  

 Chukha/Phuntsholing   

1 Druk Hotel 3 60 

2 Park Hotel 3 20 

3 Indra Nila Budget  

4 Hotel Thuenpa Puenzhi Budget  

5 Doejung Paksam Hotel Budget  

6 Legphel Hotel 3  

7 Lhaki Hotel 3  

 Punakha   

1 Hotel Khuru khuru 3  

2 Hotel River Valley 3  

3 Hotel Sonamgang 3  

4 White Dragon Hotel 3  

5 Kingaling Hotel 3  

6 Tashi Yarphel Hotel Budget  

7 Kuenga Hotel Budget  

8 Dolma Restaurant Budget  

9 Hotel Divine Heritage Budget  

10 Hotel sobsopkha Budget  

11 Zhingkham Resort 3  

12 Hotel 4Bouauite 3  

13 Damchen Resort 3  
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List of Dzongkhag Focal Officers' Contact details 

Sl. No Dzongkhag Name Mobile Email ID 

1 Bumthang Dorji Jamtsho 17766202 djamtsho@bumthang.gov.bt  

2 Chukha Sangay Khandu 17786383 skhandu@chhukha.gov.bt  

3 Dagana Bishnu B. Dahal 17981435 bbdahal@dagana.gov.bt  

4 Gasa Tenzin Phuntsho 17946762 tenzinphuntsho@gasa.gov.bt  

5 Haa Ugyen Dorji 17773864 ugyenstorehaa@gmail.com  

6 Lhuentse Wangchen Norbu 17326186 wnorbu1979@gmail.com 

7 Monggar Chimi Dem 17849805 cdem@mongar.gov.bt  

8 Paro Leki Jungney 17515200 ljungney@paro.gov.bt  

9 Pema Gatshel Pema Dukpa 17592956 pdukpa@pemagatshel.gov.bt  

10 Phuntsholing Thromde Tshewang Tandin 17768405 ttandin@pcc.bt 

11 Punakha Choney Dorji 17455880 choneydorji@punakha.gov.bt 

12 Samdrup Jongkhar Sonam Tobgay 17512577 stobgay@samdrupjongkhar.gov.bt 

13 Samtse Pemba Gyeltshen 17503062 pgyeltshen@samtse.gov.bt 

14 Sarpang Sangay Dorji 17741977 sdorji@sarpang.gov.bt 

15 Thimphu Yonten Dorji 17706534 ydorji@thimphu.gov.bt 

16 Trashi Yangtse Chimi Yuden 17962621 cyuden@trashiyangtse.gov.bt  

17 Trashigang  Thinley Dorji 77100108 thinleydorji1@trashigang.gov.bt  

18 Trongsa Tshewang Rinzin 17777107 tshewangrinzin@trongsa.gov.bt 

19 Tsirang Karma Tshering 17866750 ktshering@tsirang.gov.bt  

20 Wangdue Phodrang Jampel Choeda 17846042 jchoeda@wangduephodrang.gov.bt 

21 Zhemgang Dorji Wangchuk 17368161 dorjiwangchuk@zhemgang.gov.bt 
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